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GBS Far Sast \ 29 August 1949 |

SUBJECT: Jdentification of Werid War I1 Deoeased

TO t Commanding Genepal ¢ s ; ‘
Philippine Command ' ' S -
APO 707, ¢/o Fostmaster
San rranclsco, Califomia
AT  ACKS, PHILOOM ZONE

l. Refer-noe 1 made to the following Urknown remains now stored Y
in AGHrS Yausoleum, rarila, P.I.:

bnlmmm X=-280
X=~400 -
*  J-1466 (formerly Unk., X~89, Finsche 7
"  %=1476 (fommerly Unk. x~51. Finsch, %lz
"  X-1489 ({formerly Unk. X=47, Finsch, #2)

" X856 (formerly Umk. X226, Finsch #5)

. X-2248 fornerl

. ¥ ke I=fil4, Loyte #1)

) %éhﬂuw Unke X857, Leyte 1;
‘ (formerly Unke X=359, Leyte #1

2. Subject cases have been reviewed and this Office approves the
claassification of the abowa liqt'é Unknownl_;s unidentifiadle,

FOR Tdh ACTING TBE QUARTE:MAST % GEhrRAL:

T. H. ¥ETR
Lt. _Colonel, e
. I(gnnrhl Division
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G5GR 293,.9

SUBJECT: Unidsntifiable Remains 3 JUN 1949

TO: The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D Ce.
ATTH: Memorial Division

1. In accordancs with the provisions of your letter, file QMGMU
293, GRS (Far Bast), dated 17 September 1948, subject: Resolution of
Cases of Unidentified Deceased, the following unknown remains presently
stored at AGHS Mausoleum, Manila, PeX., have bean proceased by the
Coentral Identification Laboratory and considered "Unidentifiable”
reason of lack of sufficlient identifying data:

UNKNOWN X-85 UNKNOWN X-5138 Eformarly 1)(-327-3
" X-2248 ACES Mslm
" X=-3697 " X-5140 {formerly X-327~D
" X=-3777 AGRS Mslm)
" X=37T8 ® X-5143 (formerly X=327-G
" X=-5135 {formerly X-216-E AGRS Mslm)
AGRS Mausoleun) " X-5144 (formerly X~-327-H
AGRS Mslm)
" X-5148 (formerly X=327-J
AGRS Mslm)

2, Forwarded herewith, for your consideration are new QMC Forms 1044
for the above-mentioned Unknowns.

FOR THE COMVANDING GENERAL:

11 Incls: JOHN A MARSZAL
QMC Forms 1044 w/certificates 1st Lt. 4GD
of Unidentifiability Asst Adj Gen
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BASIG: Ltr fr Dept of the Ammy, O@G, Wash. 25, D, C., file QMGMT 293,
Johnson, Renold A,, ASN 39694400, dtd 4 May 1548, subject: In=
formation Required for Graves Regiatration,

GRGR 293 lat Ind
Johnson, Renold A,

HRADQUARTERS, FPHILIPFINES-RYUKYUS COMMAND, APO 707 JUNE 1948

TO: The Quartermaster General, Department of the Ammy
Washington 25, D. C,
ATTR: Memorial Division

i, BHeply to reference letter was forwarded by lst Indersment,
dated 3 June 1948,

2. Subject decedent has been designated as an Unknown and Corrected
Report of Interment, together with Report of Storage, will be forwarded
your of fice on the Weekly Report of Burials Recorded, week ending 7 June
1948, File 23=-48,

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

/e/ Norman L. Quige
[t/ WORMAN L, QUIGG
cWo, USA
Asst AdJ Gen
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K do o WAR DEPARTMENT
+ L OFTICE OF THE QUARTER-ASTER GEMBRAL
WASHINGION 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer to QMGMU 293

JOHNSON, Renold A,

39694400 7 July 1947
(Leyte #1) P.I,

SUBJECT: Information Required for Graves Registration
TO 3 Commanding General
Philippine=Ryukyus Command

APO 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1, Reference is made to letter this Office, dated 30 April
1547, copy inclosed, to which no reply has been recelved.

2. It is requested that this office be informed of the status
of the communication referred to in the preceding paregraph.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

/a/ Jemes C. MacFariand

Incl: Major, Q0
Cpy 1ltr dtd 30 April 47 Memorial Divisden
GSGR 293 1st Ind

JOENSON, Renold A.
HEABQUARYERE, PHILIPRFINES-RYUKYUS COCMMAND, APO 707 10 JUN 1948

T0: The Quartermaster General, Department of the Army
Washington 256, D. C,
Attn: Memorilal Division

Reply to reference letter has been forwarded by 3rd Indorgement,
dated 3 June 1948, copy inclosed for ready reference.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL3

[s/ M, O, Billbe

4 Inclss /t/ M, O, BILIBE
Incl l-nfc Cept., 4. G. D,

Inc, 2=4 added: 1st, 2nd & 3rd Inds, Agst Ad) Gen

ClPy CapY




QIGMU 293

Johnson, Renold A,

39694400

(Leyte #1) P.I. 30 April 1947

SURJECT: Information Required for Graves Registration

T0 ¢ Commanding General
Philippine-Byukyus Command
APO 707, c/o Postmaster
San Franclsco, Californls

1, Beference is made to Burial Report for Renold A. Johnson,
Pvt,, 1l1th A, Bn., &SN 39694400, Grave 4586, USAF Cemetery, Leyte #1,
P. I.

2. From information available to this office Pvt. Johnson is
alive and was discharged from the service 14 March 1546,

3. In view of ebove fact, it 1is requested theat a corrected burial
report designating remains in Grave 4586, Leyte #1, as an Unknown, be
furnished this Office together with any clues to identity, at the earliest
practicable date,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

JAMES C. MacFARLAND

MaJor, QiC
Memorial Division




BASIC: I-ﬁr fr ,, 0QiG, Wash. 25, D.C. file Q{‘ZQS, Johnson, RenoldA.
SH 39694400 {Leyte #1) P.I. dtd 30 Apr 47, subj: Information Re-
quired for Graves Reglistration,

§: 16 Jun 47
GSQMM 293 1st Ind SBB/gya

PHILRYCM Sector Graves Registration Service, APO 707, 16 May 1947
T0: Commanding Officer, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, APO 1000

l. Your attention is invited to the letter from the Office of the
fuartermaster Generel, Washington 25, D.C. file QIGMU 293, Johnson, Renold
A,, 39694400 (Leyte #1) P.I,, subject: Information Requires for Graves Regig-
tration, dated 30 April 1947,

2, It is requested that & true copy of the Report of Intérment for
JOHNSON, Renold A., USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, Grave 4586, be forwarded to this
cifice.

3. 1t is further requestesd that & corrected Resport of Interment, desig-
pating as an Unknown the remaing now interred as JOHNSON, Renocld A, USAF Ceme~
tery Leyte $1, Grav e 4586, be prepared and forwarded to thiz office with a
true copy of the basic letter of anthority attached to each copy of the cor-
rected report.

TOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

/#/%/ HAROLD F. REVERSKI
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Executive




BASIO: Ltr fr WD, OQMG, Wash, 25, D.C. file QMGMU 293, Johnson, Renald A.
SN 39694400 (Leyte #1) P.I. dtd 2C Apr 47, subj: Information Re-
quired for Graves Registration, e

BEQM 293 2nd Ind J6S/ma
AEADQJARTERS, USAF CEMETERY LEYTE NO. 1, APO 1000, 24 May 1947,

™0: : Sector Commander, American Graveg Registration Service, FRZ,
Headquarters, Philrycom, APO 707,

1. In compliance with lst Indorsement, herewith transmitted is
true copy of Repart of Interment for JORNSTON, Renold A. Grave #4586,
L eyte #1l and corrected Report of Reintsrment far UNKNOWN X-537 formerly
JOHNSTON, Renold A.

2. True Cqles of the basic letter of authority are attached to
each copy of the Corrected Report of Relnterment as requested in para-—
graph #3, lst indorsement.

3. Records this headquarters indicate that subject decedent was
formerly designated as an unknown per ltr fr WD, OQG, Wash., 25, D. C.,
file QIGXG, dated 12 September 1946, Subj: Information Required for Graves
Reglstration (See attached copy of subject letter and copy of Corrected
Report of Reinterment, listed as inclosure #3). :

4, For your information and file, attached hereto is true copy of
QIC Form 1044 for JOENSON, Renold A. (listed as inclousre #4).

FOR THE COMMANDIRG OFFICER:

[e/t] WILLIAM C. CLARK
4 Incls: lst Lt., QiC
Incl 13 True Copels of GR Form 1 Executive Officer
for Johnaon (Trip.) -
Incl 2: Corrt'd QC Form 1042 for
X~537 (Trip.) w/3 coples
of basic ltr of authorlty.
Incl 33 Corrttd MC Form 1042 far
X-537 (Trip.) w/3 copies
of basic ltr of authority.
Incl 4: Rep't of Dis. Int. Form 1044
for Johnason (Trip.)




) n .

BASIC: Ltr fr WD, OQMG, Washington 25, D, C., file QMGMU 293, Johneon,
Renold A,, 39694400, (Leyte #1) P,I,, dtd ® April 1947, subject:
Information Required for Graves Registratlon.

GSGR 293 : 3rd Ind
JOHNSON, Renold A,
HEADQUARTERS, PHILIFPINES*R1UK:1US COMMAND, APO 707 8 June 1948
T0: The Quartermaster General, Department of the Amy
Washington 25, D. C.
ATTH: Memcorial Division .
1., Attention is invited to preceding 2nd Indorsement,
2, Corrected Report of Interment and Repart of Storage have been
received by this office and will be processed on the Weekly Report of
Burials Recorded, week ending 7 June 1948, flle 23-48,

FOR THE CCMMANDING GENERAL:

/sft/ NORMAN L, QUIGG

CWO, UsA
4 Incls: nfc Agst AdJ Gen
2 copies each w/d
COPYX COoORX
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NAME AND BURIAL lOGAﬂON OF DECEASED 7740 00350 15,05 48
DAY {MONTH! YEAR

J1if3 - » . .
nfm rred 10 Oc ‘T- 1949 1 v
N 011 102 Pe. NcKinley
ﬂ . ,‘?_1 ISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

Jf CARL R, H, MARK

NAME M SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM! DATE OF DEATH
//éNKNONNX-000357 Q
DAY Imomu| YEAR

CEMETERY e DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
USAF CEMETERY LE‘YTE NO 1 07701 80
cope | oister
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
6160 PHILIPPINL ISLANDS 6
SECTION 8 — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

FORT MCKINLEY CEMETERY
MANILA, PHILIPPINE {SLANDS

(BY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER)

SECTIGN C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME UNK X357 SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
{Maus, No.) UNK X-3777 27 Sept 48
|§q:rlmcmon TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

REMAINS R. F. STEVENSOR
[nol MARKER UNKNOWN Embalmer NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half Skeletal
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
2 Tags Maus No., UNK X-3777

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
. 27 Sept 48 N R. F. STEVENSON

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

' f".it‘_.\_u | P
R. F. STEVENSON R F, STFVENSON
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
27 Sept 48 BORACE Ly ALLISON FONORI' V. AURFLIO, 1st Lt., Inf

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were condycted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct. .
= T
—.,—3?7—)—'7-**) o 4/—"W4—i

HONORIC V. AURELIO, 1st. Lt,, Inf -

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR — 1
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. . ,ﬂ ‘ ¢
* Lyl :
REMARKS: Unidentifiable - OQM :ngﬁﬁﬁ}&b

EV 15 man 4 1194
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO Ms
Johngon, Renold A,
ASN 39694400 4 May 1948

SUBJECT: Information Regmired for Graves Registration

T0 $ Commanding General
Philippine~Ryukyus Command
APO 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, Czlifornila

ATTN: AGRS, PHILRYCOM Zone

1., Hequest status of correspondence dated 7 July 1947 and
inclosure thereto dated 30 April 1947 with reference to Report of
Interment submitted for Renold A. Johnson, Pvi., 39694400, Grave

4586, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I.
2, ©Pvt. Johnson was discharged from the service 14 March 1946,

3. In view of the fact outlined in paragraph 2, it 1is requested
that the remains 1nterr - R6-L g0 signated a8 Unknown, and

[e/ T. H, Metz

[t/ T, H. METZ
Lt, Colonel, QMC
Memoriel Division

coPY COPX




FER 293 : d /52657???3277
Urnlnown X=357 ~ lst Ind,

(Leyte #1) F,I 7
Hgs 328 Infantry, &0 7, c/o P!, San Francisco, Cglif, £ April 1947,
TO : Uffico of the Quartermaster General, Fashington 25, D.Ce

le The only Inmovusticon this Hesdquarters can sive is tie followings
Ly q 3

2e It Col Robert C, Foulston 024211 th Yajor, wes in camngut of
1=t 3n, vhie Regiment from 24 Cetober 1944 to 2; January 1015, and returned
o U3 2n er ghovt 4 Zugost 1045, Lt Col Toulston's home afdresc & chowm

n oo Piles ie 1815 In'r‘"'""le, ‘anhatten, Kaneas. Due to the fact the
It Col Toulston is of RA component, his present duty station would be
know by the Adjubtant General,

. be Tiles in Ist Bn and this Feadquarters do not reveal any of ke
items listed in Lt Snith'e letter,

(R TFR GO?’?U,}‘-IDING FFICER:

Lol

) Captain, 32d Infentry
i Adjutant

1 Incl

n/c






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GENERAL

w RERLY Rerer ol 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

Unknown X-357
(Leyte #1) P.I. 20 March 1947

SUBJACT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO ¢t Commanding Officer, lst Bn., 32nd Rgt., 7th Inf. Div,
AP0 7, c/o Postmaster,
San Francisco, California

It is requested that organization records of Company C,
57hth Signal Air Corps nranch be searched for information concerning
papers which were removed from the remains of Unlkmown X-357, Leyte #,
P.I., peliewved to bpe the remains of an Unknown sailor from Destroyer
111, recovered at Pinotan, Panaon Island, P.I, These papers were
given to 2nd Lt., Tanis Smith, who forwarded same to your office, copy
of letter from Lt., Smith is inclosed for your information.

FOR THE QUARTERWASTWA GiNERAL:

1l Incl:

e,))l« )
~ COLSONW"C*
Cy ltr fm Lt. Smith Colbnel, QiC

Memorial Division




ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO '——c—ll
BUREAU OF MED|CINE AN® SURGERY *“ PEA
NAVY DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 28, D. C. '
AND REFER TO No. ; i t-
BUMED=2142=-ap VIMG-' [
QW20/P6-1 :% N Dg

19 December 1946

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

MEMORAI'DUM FOR LT, WAITE:

Subjs Tdentification from dental chart in the case of
UNKNOWN X-357 interred USAF Cemetery, lLeyte No, 1,
Philippine Islands, grave 6160.

1. The dental chart noted on (MC Form 1042 for Unknown X-357 has been
checked by the Dental Frofessional Office with the cases of

CORY, Robvert Laverne, S2c, USNR, 753 28 31

MATTIS, Loyal Irving, CMM, USN, 311 30 54

PIFITOME, Leonard, BMle, USN, 223 50 40

RIMEL, Francis Bruce, CWT, USK, 341 92 13

ROOKS, Ezra Grady, CGM, USN, 382 28 05

VOLLMAR, Carl James, Jr., SF2c, USK, 287 50 24

and the following statement has been submitted to this office:
"The dental chart for Unknown X-357 cannot

be identified as relonging to any of the
above listed naval personnel,"

KL & fee

L. E. HILL




ref:  BULD=11=Jlui-L:T
WH201P6-3(2g)
2 Dec. 1946

Rureau of l'edicine and Surrery
Yovy Deparanent
Jachin.tor, Ue Ce

Denr Sir:

The hody relerred to in your letter of 14 iov, 1946, is thot of 2
soilor from Destroyer 411, Identificrtion papers werc rorwarded to
Comrending OZficer, 1 Zn., 32 Inf, Rgb., 7 Inf. Dive Pepers included

iberty cerd and 512, U, 5. currency. I copy of the letter of trans-—
mittel sent with these peners is in the Correspondence iles oi l4th
Plat, Co. "OW 574th Gi~, Sireraft darning Sn.

T saw 2 Jopanese plene crash dive into De-troyer 41l on or 2boub
1 iov. 1944, I assume this sailor was killsd in that action, a2c his
peners were romverded to me Ly hr, rancis Madreo ab Cintuyan, leyte
abeut two wesks later,

I sincercly hope this ‘nlommaztion will be or help to vou in
identi fyvins the body.

Sinecerely yours,
/e/ Tanis Smith

Inclosure #/




A 293
iminown X357
(Layte #1) F,1, 20 ¥arch 1947

T

SURJACTY Identification of Unknown Decsasad

T0 ¢ cmmdmg orﬂ“r' lat &I.’ 32“d R&tt, Tth Inf. M,
AP0 T, cofe Postmaster,
can rrancisco, California

It is requested that organisation records of Company C,
S7Lth Signal Air Corps Hransh bs ssarched for information concsrning
papers whish were rezoved from tha remains of Unknown i=357, Leyte #1,
Felay telisved to be the remaine of an Unknown sailor from Destroyer
| l1l, recovered st Pinotan, Pansen Island, P.I, Thase papers were
| given to 2nd Lt, Tenis Smith, who forwarded sams to your office, copy
of letter from Lt, Swmith 1s inclosed for your information,

FO1 THi QUAHTEAMASTSH G-NEHAL

JAMES B, COLSOKN
mmel’ QHC
Hemorial Division

HOISIAG IYidON IR
o Wy
r

P WY L




WAR OEPARTMENT '- ‘::j:' - f‘c;"“ﬂFmT!on o ?
POSITlo [~10-¢7 :
3 2ok ,f/ 35T ,

A
' 395 ﬁuti.en of Unlmm Docouod , )
T0The Quartermaster Genoul rmn orgn Records Br DATE Nar L] COMMENT Mo. 1 | -

War Department Records Adm Cen, AGO Lt ol Walker
Washington 25, D. C. 4300 Goodfellow Blvd :

T*2.1¢ ‘i requested that norning Reports for the period:. m««mm&w

, 8t. Louis 20, Mo
[Q For necessary action.

[J It is requested that the attached correspondence be sent to the preseﬂt
organization of the above named individual. w

described below be examined and this branch furnished all remarks pertamirig
to the above named individual.

[ 1t is requested that the organization(s) to wh1ch the above named 1nd1vidua1
was assigned or attached be furnished for the period X

I3 A search of retained records of S7ith Sig AlrcraftWarming By, 32d Inf and
7th Inf Div does not reveal any information relative ts W )
papers removed from his remains.’ L

I'b
[3 Records of the organization(s) concerned are not in tbe custcdy of this
office and place of storage is unknown. 3
of 32¢ Inf, 7th Ianf Div
B Records oomommmexdk are incomplete Dim sihwe these or;miu
tions still active at APO 7, o o Poahu an 60, Californias .

[] No further information was Tound.
[0 Additional records are enroute to this office.

(] A reply will be furnished upon receipt of additional records of.the
organization(s) concerned.

[0 Attached is Extract Copy of order(s) described below.

J Wm?d in attached correspondence complied with.
Y "\

O3 is pngqgasted t the information desired in the atfached correspondence

Ltr dtd 10 Jan L7 w/1 Incl 5 vy, sT4BK, Lt Col,’ :
AGRAC 8320 11148 Chief of Branch Satfon: - Reanch

WO ARD romm .
400t 897

1
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T e 7 ®
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

mrxety e o SHRIR 2973 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

A grc S

Unknown %~357
(USAF Cemetery leyte #1) P. T. 10 January 1947

SUBJECT: Identificetion of Unlknovn Deceased

TC :+ The Adjutant Generalts Qifice
World War IT Records Administration Center
4300 Goodfellow Boulevard
St. Louls 20, lissouri

ATTERTION: Qrranization Reecords

1. It is requested that orrenization records (subsequent to
Janvary 1945) ifor Company €, 574th Signal Air Corps Branch, be
searched for information concerning papers whichwere removed fronm
the remains oi an Unlmovm iember of the 574th Si-mel A/C Branch
recovered jlovember 1944 on Panoan Islands, P. I., and 2t present
interred as Unknown X-357, leyte #1, P. I. These papers were tumed
over to Lt, Tanis Smith, a member of the 1l4th Platoon, 574th Signal
&/C Branch. Copy of Letter from Lt. Smith is inclosed for your in-
formation,

2. The 574th Signal A/C Branch was inactivated at 8 F P, E,
21 December 1945, and records are now stored at St. Louls, iidssouri. -

3. Request desired information be furnished this office at
the earliest practicable date.

TOR THE JUARTERRASTER G-HERAL:

1 Incl:/J Asgi'stant
Cpy letter Lt., Smith.
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s L
mwtury leyte #1) Pe Ta L 10 Mroaxy 1947

JJCTr Identification of Unknown Deceased

™ ¢+ Tha Adjutant Cemeralts Oifioe
World War II Records Administration Canter
4300 foedfellow Boulevard
ot, Iouls 20, Wssourd

ATTENTION: Organisation Records

1. It is reqpested that orpmisation records { subsequant to

Janusry 1945) ‘or ‘oupsmy C, s74th i ge} Al Corps Brench, be
a5 whioh weye rexoved [ron

searched for information eonceming psp
the remains of an "hinown lember of the 574th Simmal 4/C Brench
roeovered Hovember 1944 en Penoan Islands, P I, and &t present
inteyred as Unimovm X-357, leyte #3, P. I. These papers werc tumed
ovar to L%, Tanis Saith, & member of the 1lith Platoon, 574th OHignal
L/~ Srench, Jopy of letter from L. “mith is in for your ine
fosmation, '

2. Tha 574th "igal A/C Brench was inactivated at § F P. E.
21 Decewber 1945, and records are now stored at 34, Louls, Wesouri.

3, Request desired information be furnished this offioe at

the earliest precticabls dste.
T THT JUARTERASTER GFNERLs

JAMES Ge lmeRs FLAND
L Qe
_~Asaistant

L k%

H \
g LETTREN

Niuly

i



ri © BUMFED-11-JEW~LET
' ¢#20/P6-3(28)

14 Nov 1946

Mr. Tanis Smith
108 Hancock Strest
Ithaca, ¥ew York

Dear ¥r. Smiths

This Bureau is trying to identify an unknmown beody that was
recovered from an isoclated burial &t Pinctan, Panaon Island,
P. I. These renmzins were reported to be those of a asailor.
The body waz buried at a depth of four feet, with bemboo cross
at the head. Ko identificetion was found in the grave or on
the oross. (ne lower leg bone wes broken. Burial was made
by Estanislao Ylan, 3rd Lt., Bluetail Cuard. A Mr. Leonaclo
Madreo st Pintuyan, who tock papers from the body, turned therx
over to a Lieutenzpt Tanls Smith, 14 Platoon, 574 Signal Alr
Corps. Time of burial was about January 1745,

It is requested that this Bureau be furnished all availabtle
information regarding this burial, includimg the deceased's
name, if known, and dispesition of papers.

A self-eddrezsed envelope, wnich recuires mo postege, is encloeed
for vour reply.

Sincerely yours,

RGES T. McIKTIFE
Vice Adrmiral (uC)
Surgeon Generali, U. 5. Navy

¥, &, DOUGLASS
By direction




. USS ANDERSON (DD 411) ‘

List of men Killed, Wounded and Missing from action on Nov.l, 194

/7 ADLER, lMarvin Sunford
// BERRY, Edward Howard
~CLOUD, William Benjamin

CORY, Robert Laverne

8 COTE, @liver Harry Jr.
COURSON, James Ralph
DAVIS, Joe Stanley
DEWEY, John Junior
DOYLE, Charles Fernal

- DUNN, Archie Lee
EGERDAHL, Clifford Edmond

+ ELLIOTT, John Junior
ENDERSON, Orville Milo

t Gibson, John Brown JSr.
GFELLER, Ghiles Omar
HERRING, Leon Forest

~ KING, James Simmerman

.- LEAPSON, Edward James
MARINELLO, Petero Joseph
MATTIS, Loyal Irving

- MORTON, Joseph Anselm

ORMAN, Donovan Henry
PIPITONE, Leonard
&
{"RIGGAN, Henderson Tinsley
RIMEL, Frencis Bruce
ROCKS, Ezra Grady
Carl Fred

Johnny Rudolf
Robert "J

SCHMIDT,
SISLAK,
/< SNMITH,

THOMPSON, William Lawson dr.

/< THILGEN,
/A TIFFIN,

Jean Howard
Dwight ‘iayne
TRAYER, Jack Harold
VETRONE, Anthony James
VOCHATZER, Bert Julius
VOLIMAN, Carl Jemes Jr¥

WIEST, FPreston Samuel
ZINNECKER, <fichard Herman

Jr.

T4
875
372
753
_73
605
962
283
895
966
638
262
620
830
628
656
266
387
243
311
110

321
223

265
341

382

710
605
831
616
328
336
266
708
841
287

826
892

60
45
17
28
06
79
39
62
60
36
48
48
L7
95
05
Ok
08
39
225

71
50

22
92

28

91
ok
94
25
94
40
19
85
23
50

21
17

92
98
19
31
57
82
20

43
40

87
13

05

04
L7
L6
99
35
97
96
45
07
24

26
86

Phiflc Died of wounds
StMlce Dead

M2e LU

S2¢ "

S2c "

52¢ Wounded

S2e Wounded

WT2¢c n

Sa c Li

S2¢ Dead

Fle Wounded

BMle Dead

SRe Wounded

StM2¢ Died of Wounds
™3¢ Wounded

MvM2e ‘VWounded

Ble Dead

WTlec Died of wounds
MMZe Wounded

CMM Died of Wounds.
Lt.(jg)MC Missing to

FCic
BMle

CEM
CWT

CGM

Slc
Sle
StMlc
FC3e
MM3c
CCS
WT2ce
Cox
Slc
SF2¢

Sle
Fle

determined dead
Wounded
Missing to
determinad dead
Died of wounds
Missing to
determined desad
MISSING to
determined dead
Wounded
Wounded

Dead

Wounded

Dead

Dead

Wounded
Wounded
Wounded

Missing to
determined dead
Wounded
Wounded
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WD, AGO, Washinrton 25, D. C., 15 October 1548
T0: The Quartermaster {eneral, 'Washington 25, D, C,

The reeords of this office show that 24 Lt, Tanis Smith, 01634344,
Signal Corps, whc was at cne time assimmed to 574th Sigmal Aviation

Battéalion, was relieved from active cduty 25 December 1945, ilis home
address is shown as 108 "anecock Street, Ithaeca, New York.

8Y ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
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v repLy reFer To WMGYG 293 WASHINGTON 25, D.C.
Unknown X=357
Leyte #1, P. I, 1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Information Required for Graves Registration

The Adjutant General's Office

World War II Records Administration Center
4300 Goodfellow Blvd,

St. Louis 20, Missouri

TO

L L)

ATTENTION: Demobilized Personnel Records Brangh

It is requested that this office be furnished the complete
name, Army Serial Number and home address for Tunis Smith, 1l4ith
Platoon, 574th Signal Aviation Battalion, T

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Mo €- Zmé@é/

Major, QuC
Assistant
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TNy 89N w/Ind
R R R e ATt e
e i Commander-in- hlef, United
Lio800 (- ivanced) (Aten:
cegquert fivise - b0 serlal
Tumtn v ith s neeicned,
SRR N S e €
¥
1 Tne'y

T¢» ma mpe TV T T Y A A4
A ‘an 47, file ETY TGN subir]dene
tiftostior of “egesesd

AG 20l=-Smith, Tunis (Off)AG-MO 2nd Ind

R I ¥

A Ty,

r 4f

IO FEB 1946

Aater ymy lorces :iazille,

wachine eacr.s unit)

numbe  &ud unit 1o whileh [%

FRANK J. V1LEAGER
Ist LY. . INF
ACTE ASIST ADJ GEm

GENERAL HEADQUARTSRS, UKITED STATES ABMY FORCES, PAGIFIC; APO 500

18 April 106L6

T0:

Commanding General, United States Army Forces Western Pacific, AFO 707

1. Thie office has no record of subject officer.

By command of General MacARTEUR:

IBRVING LUCKOM
Captain, AGD
Asst AdJ Gen




~  ® HEADQUARTITS pasg X @
UNITED STATES AR.Y FORCES woeTERY FPACIFIC
OFFICE OF THE QUA "ERUASTER

AP0 72
‘ WDR/1jt
PKGM 293 8 Jen 46
SULJECTs Identification of Deceased.
T0 t Chief Quartermaster, United Statcs Army Forces
Western Pacific, AP 707,

ls This Hgqs recovered the remains of an Unknown
American Sallor at Finotan, Psnaon Is., which were interred
31 Dec 45 1n USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, Pel. in grave 6160,

2e body was burled at depth of four feet, with bamboo
cross at heads HNo identification was found in grave or on
crosss One lower leg bone was broken. Burlal was made by
Estanislao Ylan, 3rd Lt., Bluetail Guard.

3¢ A Hr. Leonacio Madreo at rintuyan, who took papers
from the body, turned them over to a Lt. Tanis Smith, 14
Flatoon, 574 signal Air Corps. Time of burial was app. one

year-8g0s . /it e 4775

4 It is roquested that, 1f the present station of Lte
»mlth is known, he be contacted for possible identification

of X=357.
FOR THG QUARTERHMASTER:
WILLIAM D S0CERS

l1st Lte, Inf
Assistant




s 1T T

layte A, P. 1. 1 Mgust 1946

SUBICT: Infersatien Required fer Greves Registratioa

0 3 The Adjutant Geseral's Offiee
larld ¥ar 11 Reserds Adninistretion Comtwr
K300 Gosdfellew Bivd,
8%, leuis 20, Missewrd

ATTRNTION: Demshilined Perseancl Recerds Brensh
It is reguested that this effice be furnished the cemplete
amms, Aray Serial Jwmber and hene address fer Tunis Snith, lith
NMatesa, 574tk Signal Avisbien Bsbtalica.

IR THE WARTRRMASTER GENERALY

JAMES C, MasFARLAND

ajor, QG

Avsistant

Bl )
e //M L
TUR A
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Frons
To

Subject s
Reference:

BEnolosure s

1.

HEADQUARTERS

UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC

OFFICE OF THE CHXEF GUARPERMASTER
NAVAL LIAISON UNIT, APO 707,

17 Junc 1946,
Haval Lialson Offiser, AFWesPac,
Casualty Section, Bureau of Medicine and Jurgery,
Casualty information, request for,
(a) Hdgts, Base K, APWESPAC ltr, PK:M re: uninown
American 3ailor buried in USAF Cem, Leyte #1,
Grave #61600

(A; Reforence (a).
(B) Avmy Repart of Intermert,

Enclosures (A) and (B) are farwarded herewith for your

revisw and possible action,

2.

Odmmanding Gensral, Amy Forces Pacific has been contacted

for information of present status of Lt. Tunis 3mith but has no record of

him,

Jo¥e FECHTER,
Lt.(jg)(HC), USN,
Naval Lisison Officer.




From:

To :

T
Subject:

Reference:

Inclosure;

1.

review and possible action.

2o

for information of present status of Lt. Tunds Smith but has no record of

him,

20 /25~ _—
NP i @UR /Rr <
HUAD UARTER .
UNTTED STATES ARIY FORCES WSTERN PACIFIC JUL 2 1946
OFFICE CF Tili CHILF (UARTIELASTIR ;
FAVAL LIAISCE UNIT, APO 707. LUY Dprar

17 June 1946,
liaval Liaison Cfficer, AFlesPac.
Casualty Section, Bureau of liedicine and Surgery.
Casualty information, recuest for,
(a) Hdqts. Base K, ARISSPAC 1tr, PK.}i re: unknown
American Sailor buried in USAF Cem, Leyte i1,
Grave 6160,

(A) Reference (a).
(B) Army Report of Interment,

inclosures (A) and (B) are forwarded herewith for your

Coxarnding General, Amy Forces Pacific has been contacted

. I?.JCH;; g' |
Lt.(jg)(HC), USH, by
llaval Liaison Oificer, |

S *
LN ey /?
-~ /,00$
I, ”
o
A
. X
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HEADQUL:RTERS
AMFRICAN GRAVES REGISTR.LTION STRYICE
PHILCOM ZONR
AP 900
26 May 1949
Date

SUBJECT: Unidentifisble Remains

TO $ The Quartermaster Genseral
Y{&Shington 25, D' c.
Atth: Memorigl Divigion

The records pertaining to Unknown X-_357 , Plot R

Row s Grave €160 s USMOC leyte #1, : have

been reviewed and it is the opinion of this office that insufficient
evidence is available to establish the identity of this deceased,
and that these remains should be classified as wmidentifiable.

FOR THE COMMLNDING OFFICER:

. B. MeNEMAR
Captain, QMC

Chiefy, Records Branch

' o
Attch: Form 1044 . a W
HP‘C‘G ved .. fromt

4‘1
et w,—uﬂcble M
W 'orr“au"‘n p,ggglf g-Ham a4

cﬁ'
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— @ DENTIFICATION DATA Q »

’

1. REMAINS OF UNKNOI“ ' 2. DATE OF REPORY
26 Kay 1949

INENOWN X-3777 (Formerly Unk X-357 Layte # 1)

3. NAME OF CEMETERY 4. PLOT 5. ROW |6, GRAVE |7. DATE OF
!AHGER u DISINTERMENT [REINTERMENT
3 . AL - Y GRYPY
AGRS MAUSOLEUM, MARIAP.C
812 " 5768
PHYS ICAL DESCRIPT{ON
B, ESTIMATED WEIGAT 9. ESTIMATED HEIGAT 10. COLOR OF HAIR T1. RACE
TaTuDs 61 1 1/8" TaT el e hinown

12.G!VE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL POENTIFICATION FQUND WITH REMAINS

NOXE

13.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF YATTODS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH INFORMATSON OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

7T,.,7T.0,
14. WAS 80DY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
C3 ves X3 wo
15. WAS BODY MANGLEDT 10 WHAT EXTENT?
C1 res X3 wo

16. DESCRIBE EViIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT IONS

NONBE .

l7. LIST EVERY 1TEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSOMAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, 312E, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, ETC, (If laundry merke are indistinct suc®h notation should be made and specimen forwarded through

channefs for exawination when facilities are not aveilable in the srea)

NONGE

"BY REASON OF LACHa o 0070 iJIeNT IDENTIFYING DATA®

o A

MC FORM '0““ PREVIOUS EOITIONS OF THIS
REV 18 MAR 47 FORM ARE OBSOLETE

29E-21—12-47 PAGE 1 OF 3




X - 3777

AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK IM AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER,
CEMENT), THUS:

@O

is. . r TOOTH CHART
v TOP VIEW SlDé VIEW

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX— s

TRACTION {NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY §Jooth Missing 5,

RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE *X*'D OUT AND LABELED

THUS: : ) )
Gold Cromwi vee/al

CROJNED TEETN: BLOCK N SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH 7 o /a/fifm;m

(LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE- @.@. @@@5

LAIN}, THUS:

BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH Ga/dﬁﬂdga

]('IIABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), @ @ @@B@

[ILH

Gold Filling, SikerFilling

FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY ~h

SLVAS

Cavity  Decayed

CARIES (Cavities): OQUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE 4
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS: @
RIGHT LEFY
8 ? 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8

Side
Views

Top
¥V iew

Side
Views

S ide
Views

UPrPER

LOVER

MANDIIBLE M IlsS|IN

G

15 15 14 13 12 11 | 10 | 9 9 10 | 11 1z | 13

14 15 16

DENTURES (Plates): ORAW DIAGRaM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEET
ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD, "CLASP.*®

No loose teeth present with remains.

74

Laboratory O0fficer, CIP

i ————
H ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETAIN—

)7[7@:;.:2:”"‘

Ve IERMOTT

Wiy R
I“RY REASGH 4F o0 v oo iOEHTIFVING DATA”
K FORM 1 OUU A

18 MAR 7

29€.21—12-47 PAGE 2 OF 3




e T | - X - 3777

19 BLACK 00T PARTS OF BOOY WOT u.nso ’ ’
) REGEIV

18" ri'bu
4 lumbar vertebrae

Estimated heights 6' 1 1/8"

20+ : MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)
(Thereln segregation in whole or parts is imposzible)
| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONS!ST OF PARTS OF ) DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE

OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: neNRER

SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER

21« REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

No FROI, identification tags or personal effects found with remains.

Bstimated welght of remains - 4 3/4 lbs.

ek i -
A
W t“m e

‘IY REASGN GF LACH G )+ JdBHT IDENTIFYING DATA*

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEW
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATURE. ’d/,___________r -
JAMES J, MeDERMDTT 9::—»&—9\)7[ Lt ._l ’

Laboratory Officer, CIP

M FORM 1 ONMED- T 595-2-1-1247__—".-

16 MAR 417




’ " o ‘ RESTRICTED ~ & 6160 U'

F v p——
wnducron 142 ' P :
e, REPORF OF [RTERMENT PATR or Tt
"""‘" . - (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 4 Jan 45
tm Tag If Podsible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
UNKNOWN X337 -
GRADE ORGANIZATION | BRANCH OF SERVICE
RACE RELIGION IFN%WEEORFT!IWM u. 5 DEAD. GIVE
PL’CEOF DEATH . CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Panaon Islands,P, I . - -

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Neme, relaiionchip, and address)

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF RO TAGS FOUND ON BODY. DESCRIBE MEANS OF IRENTIFICATION (If unidentified, All in seciion § on reverss)
{1, 8, or nome}

None .
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Y e or ne)

Yes
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Kone M 76/

Sosllon 2—BVRIAL. If other than in established tery, furniah skeich and inap coordinates on reverse.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDSNATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.Il.

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, Manket, or name of ofher) T\':IF"AERRGFERAVE PLOT NO. | ROW No. GRAVE No.
31 Dec 45 1500 shelter halve | Reg Cros 6160
WA; THIS A REBURIAL? IF A NEBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMCE" COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(o= Map Cent Phil., sheet 5 of 5,scale-l: 250,({»001 ROW o, snm o,
Yes Coord: 13928 - 1210.1 Isoiated 191
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
AT ON TG BURIED WITH | I o g " MHEDTO | Report of Reinterment, 1dentif1cation
Yos Yes tag buried in bottle.
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.
UNKNOWN X~356 - - - 6159
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Lasi, first, middle nitial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE NO..
BRINEMAN, William A 1st Lt. 40-20 55297 |6224 Engr{ 6161
“\GioNATORE w@ ﬁn’r : / 4 SiG OF GBS OFFICER ? ’?
/5 Charles W. Hablock,GRS Lf%f"ﬁ's S, 164/Lt.,-Inf

N CF REPORY: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, mndwumlmdomm!amm“ to0 the Quartwrntaster General | -
N sadguartsrs GRS Officer. Copiss for retentioa in theater a8 p

RESTRICTED
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HIONILS SN
147

UIDNIF T0CIN
147

HIADNIS X3N]
1

HGNNHLE
137

SWNHL
AHOM

HIDNIY X3ON]
LHOIY

NS AN
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H
UIONTY ONIY
1HOIH

Section 3,WUNIDENTIFIED REMAINS, B

INSTRUCTIONS:

{a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ‘‘Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number ; position of body found in airpianes, vehicles,and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuabie of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possibl‘r—- If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth wifl be indicated on thétootR chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

»

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

- - Isolated burial

Panaon Island, P.I.
OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES : - -

s _ & -~
y

None : -

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING
CAVITIES CAVITY
DECAYED

MISSING TEETH

%woam MISSING

CROWNED TEETH .
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWX

BRIDGE WORK

e Goto BRioge
o ig?l'" Te T

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

— j—

)

W4 Tuan
T TV

REMARKS:
CONDITION GP BODY PRECLUBED FINGERPRINTING AND OTHER
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION. v -

RESTRICTED 2047— “qting Plant-0-15-45—2




Y |

WD QMC FORM 10 n-
AL A REPORT OF INTERMENT PATE OF REFORT
persed (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) L Jan L5
Imprint Identification Tad If Posaible. Section 1. —IDENTIFICATION.
DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle initial) SERIAL No.

UNENOWN %357

*
GRADE ORGANIZATICN BRANCH OF SERVICE
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U, S, DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE QF DEATH

PLACE OF DEATH

Panaon Islands, P. I.

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relalionship, and address)

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY
(1, 2, or none)

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY. DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in section 3 on reverse)

Yone

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or no)

Yee

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Yone

Saction 2.—BURIAL.  If other than in established cemstery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverss.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P. I,

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR I BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) T\I:QF.:\ERRERGRAVE PLOT No. | ROW No. GRAVE No.
31 Dec U5 1500 shelter halve Reg Cross £160
WP}S, THIS A)REBURIAL? . IF A REBURIAL. INDICATE NAME, NUMEER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
&3 of ne
Hap Cent Phil,, sheet 5 of 5, Secale-1:250,000 PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
Yee Coprd: 1392.8 - 1210.1 Isolrted al -
TYPE OF RELIGIQUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE [DENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
- yes

IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH
BODY (Yes or #0)

|DENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
MARKER (Yes or no)

Revort of heinterment, identification
tag buried in bottle.

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middie initial) RANK SERIAL Na. ORGARIZATION GRAVE No,
UNKSOWN X-356 - - - 6159

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, firat, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
BRINEMAN, William A, 1st Lt. |0-2055297 | 622d Erigr [~ 6161

SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING REPORT

/8] T/5 Chrrles V. Pallock, GRS

| SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFICER VERIFYING REPORT

/s/ WILLIAM D PCGERS, lst Lt., Inf

through Headquarters GRS Officer.

DISTRIBUTION CF REPORT: Signed original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for anemy dead, to the Quartermaster General

Copios for refention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

RESTRICTED { /( i [’ 1)

10—48007-1




HIONI TN
147

HISNIY ONIY
4T

. RESTRICTED ’ BT L.

Section 3 =-UNIDENTIFIED REMAINS. . . -

INSTRUCTIONS: -

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under "Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks rand seril numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks. ) .

{(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers a#d thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible, If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

YIDNII ONIY
1H9I

LHOIH

YIONI4 TN

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTQOS
WEAPON AND SERIAL Ko, LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
£ Isolated burial
RE Psnaon Island, P. I.
;-—rl OTHER 1DENTIFICATION CLUES
@ -
2
5
o
2 FILLINGS '
& SILVER FILLING
GOLO FILLING
7 | | caviTiEs CAVITY
£ DECAYED
MISSING TEETH
k-]
Za
&3
CROWNED TEETH
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN
z
Bz
30
i BRIDGE WORK
8 ) aa— GOLD BRIDGE
S g

z
Em FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

&
-
25
o] A~
3

REMARKS:

CONDITICK OF BCDY PRECLUDED FIITGERPRINT\I ¥G AND OTHEH
LEAIS OF IDINTIFICATION.

RESTRlcmD 15—43097-1 U. 9. GOVERNMERT PRINTENG DFFICE




